
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7241
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012
FOURLANING OF ETAWAH TO GWALIOR ROAD
Premdas Shri

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether frequent accidents are taking place on the road that links Etawah in Uttar Pradesh to Gwalior in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to convert the said road into six lane; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be connected?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways collects and compiles information on road accidents from Police Departments of State Governments/UT Administrations in a 19-item format devised under the Asia Pacific Road Accident Database (APRAD) project of the United Nations Economic and Social Commission for the Asia and the Pacific (UNESCAP) region on and annual basis. In this format, NH- wise data are not compiled by this Ministry.

(b) & (c) No, Madam. There is no proposal for conversion of the said road in into six-lane. However, the work of two laning with paved shoulder in the portion of this road in Madhya Pradesh is in progress under NHDP-IV.
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